Siemens Aktiengesellschaft 37
F
R
A
M
E
4/
ho

Characteristics
Capacitances
Accessories        Ordering code
Heater voltage UF 5,0 V
Heater current IF ≈ 80 A
Permissible starting current IF M ≤ 180 A
Heating: direct
Cathode: thoriated tungsten
Emission current
at UA = UG = 300 V
Iem 15 A
Amplification factor
at UA = 3 to 6 kV, IA = 1 A
µ 16
Transconductance
at UA = 5 kV, IA = 1 A
s 22 mA/V
Cathode/grid ckg ≈ 55 pF
Cathode/anode cka ≈ 2,0 pF 1)
Grid/anode cga ≈ 27 pF
Cathode terminal (2 for each tube) RöKat534 Q1001-X7
Grid terminal RöGit533 Q1001-X15
Handle RöZub833 Q1001-X100
Boiler RöKüV833 Q1001-X35
Water level stabilizer
with control electrodes RöZubV4 Q81-X2105
LL electrolytic target RöEl40 C65055-A667-A40
Gasket ring for boiler C65055-A620-C591